



## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 21-1832 **Version**: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: AVIATION DEPARTMENT

On agenda: 12/14/2021 Final action: 12/14/2021

Title: A. MOTION TO APPROVE Agreement between Broward County and Ricondo & Associates, Inc.,

Request for Proposals (RFP) No. PNC2120792P1, Consultant Services for Aviation Planning and Advisory Services, for the Aviation Department, for an initial three-year term, in the maximum not-to-exceed amount of \$5,000,000, which includes \$200,000 for reimbursables inclusive of initial and all renewal terms, and authorize the Director of Purchasing to renew the Agreement for two one-year terms and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same. The initial term of this agreement will be effective upon date of execution and will terminate three years from that date.

ACTION: (T-11:18 AM) Approved. (Refer to minutes for full discussion.)

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioner Holness voted in the affirmative telephonically.

B. MOTION TO APPROVE Agreement between Broward County and Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., Request for Proposals (RFP) No. PNC2120792P1, Consultant Services for Aviation Planning and Advisory Services, for the Aviation Department, for an initial three-year term, in the maximum not-to-exceed amount of \$5,000,000, which includes \$200,000 for reimbursables inclusive of initial and all renewal terms, and authorize the Director of Purchasing to renew the Agreement for two one-year terms and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same. The initial term of this agreement will be effective upon date of execution and will terminate three years from that date.

ACTION: (T-11:18 AM) Approved. (Refer to minutes for full discussion.)

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioner Holness voted in the affirmative telephonically.

C. MOTION TO APPROVE Agreement between Broward County and McFarland-Johnson, Inc., Request for Proposals (RFP) No. PNC2120792P1, Consultant Services for Aviation Planning and Advisory Services, for the Aviation Department, for an initial three-year term, in the maximum not-to-exceed amount of \$5,000,000, which includes \$200,000 for reimbursables inclusive of initial and all renewal terms, and authorize the Director of Purchasing to renew the Agreement for two one-year terms and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same. The initial term of this agreement will be effective upon date of execution and will terminate three years from that date.

ACTION: (T-11:18 AM) Approved. (Refer to minutes for full discussion.)

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioner Holness voted in the affirmative telephonically.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement - Ricondo & Associates, Inc., 2. Exhibit 2 - Agreement - Kimley-Horn and

Associates, Inc., 3. Exhibit 3 - Agreement - McFarland-Johnson, Inc., 4. Exhibit 4 - Goals Review

Memorandum dated January 11, 2021

Date Ver. Action By Action Result